ATTACHMENT 6
	

April 29, 2024
	
	
	1

	Technical
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	Sponsor:
	Zahilay

	[M. Bailey]
	
	
	

	
	Proposed No.:
	2024-0093

	
	
	
	


AMENDMENT TO PROPOSED ORDINANCE 2024-0093, VERSION 1
On page 1, line 8, after "supplemental appropriation" strike "$36,640,000" and insert "$37,691,109"

On page 1, line 16, after "SUBFUND" strike "$36,640,000" and insert $37,691,109"

On page 1, line 16, after "TOTAL GENERAL CIP" strike "$36,640,000" and insert $37,691,109"

EFFECT prepared by M. Bailey: Amendment 1 is a technical amendment that would correct the amount of appropriation authority so that it aligns with the fiscal note and Attachment A to the proposed ordinance. According to executive staff, the transmitted ordinance erroneously appropriates $36,640,000, which is the acquisition cost.  Amendment 1 would correct the amount to read $37,691,109, which reflects the total cost (including closing costs, real estate services labor and contract costs, and interest).
- 1 -
